06-04-2001			
FORM PTO-1594 (modified)	TO-1594 (modified) RE( SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
101739399		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.  101738388  Patent and Trademark Office  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.  101738388  Patent and Trademark Office			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.		of receiving party(ies):
Medco Research, Inc.		Name: Jay N. Cohn,	M.D.
Individual(s) citizenship: Association		Internal Address: Street Address: 4848 Russell Avenue South	
General Partnership of:		City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55410	
Limited Partnership of:		City. Minneapons 5	tate. Willinesota ZIF. 33410
X_ Corporation-State: <b>Delaware</b>		_X_ Individual(s) citizenship: Minnesota, USA	
Other:		Association	
		General Partnership of:	
			tnership of:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1	Corporation	n-State:
		Other:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			in the United States, a domestic
		esentative designation i	
Assignment		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? n/a	
Merger	Add	itional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? <b>n/a</b>
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Change of NameX Other: Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Effective Date: July 29, 1998			
Execution Date: May 7, 2001			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B.	Trademark Registr	ration No.(s)
1,896,747			
Additional numbers attached? No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations			onlications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed:		involved: 1	opinousions and registrations
concerning document should be minined.	]		
Name: Eric L. McFadden, Esq.	1 1		
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP			
Street Address: 1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW			
City: Washington, D.C. ZIP: 20004	7.	Total fee (37 C.F.)	R. § 3.41)\$ <b>40.00</b>
1		Enclosed	
		X Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
	8.	Deposit account n	umber: <b>080219</b>
			nis page if paying by deposit
DO NO		ount)	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Signature:  Date: 5/30/01  Name of Person Signing: Eric L. McFadden. Total number of pages, including cover sheets, attachments, and			
document: 2.			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231			

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Medco Research, Inc., now known as King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, Inc., ("Assignor"), by acquisition of February 25, 2000, and a corporation of Delaware, with a principal business address of 7001 Weston Parkway, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina 27513, has adopted and has used in its business the trademark, BIDIL, United States Registration No. 1,896,747 ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Jay N. Cohn, M.D., ("Assignee") a citizen of Minnesota, with a principal address of 4848 Russell Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55410, acquired the Mark and the related business as of July 29, 1998 and is desirous registering the Mark in Assignee's name;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, was sold and assigned to Assignee as of July 29, 1998 pursuant to the agreements between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

(Name)

(Title) Exec. V.P., Clinical Red

RECORDED: 06/04/2001

7 May 2007

(Date)

For prima facie proof of execution in the United States. Notary: On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, according to \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared the person above named, and executed or acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

State of N.C.

County of Clarke

Prima facie proof of execution outside the United States is shown by a certificate issued by a U.S. diplomatic or consular officer or by a person authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/16/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 2307 FRAME: 0891